Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REXROTH CORPORATION, THE		03/04/1998	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANNESMANN REXROTH CORPORATION
Street Address:	2315 CITY LINE ROAD
City:	ВЕТНЕНЕМ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1596112	TYCHOWAY
Registration Number:	1211418	INDRAMAT
Registration Number:	890059	TASKMASTER
Registration Number:	890430	PRESSURE MASTER
Registration Number:	891470	TASKMASTER
Registration Number:	702101	FLEXAIR
Registration Number:	401193	ROTAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)681-7108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7088655467

Email: cecille.martin@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Cecille A. Martin
Address Line 1: 2800 S 25th Avenue

Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0038

1596112

CH \$190,00

900168685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecille A. Martin
Signature:	/cecilleamartin/
Date:	08/05/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=MINS.1998.03.04.CA Change of Name - The Rexroth Corporation to Mannesmann Rexroth Corporation#page1.tif source=MINS.1998.03.04.CA Change of Name - The Rexroth Corporation to Mannesmann Rexroth Corporation#page2.tif source=MINS.1998.03.04.CA Change of Name - The Rexroth Corporation to Mannesmann Rexroth Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0039

icrofil	m Number			Filed with the Di	ememoriant of State	00)
		303527		KILLII	encertain of State	- MAR 04 19
ury i	4.00 3.10-04	yangangangang dan distriction da		Secreta	ry of the Common	wealth
					a construction of the All Sections 2. I	
		ARTICLES OF AME	10%Ent — Dome 15-1910		Macky Ion	
y'						
Aos:	in compliand	s with the requirer scorporation, dealrh	ments of 15 Pa.C	.S. § 1915 (relating) to articles of a val:	mendment), th
ueis		the corporation is:				
	A			The Market State of the Control of t		
v ij s	commercial i	ress of this corporal registered office pro	vider and the coun	ty of venue is (the D	lepartment is here	(o) name or r by authorize d (
ed Jedeni	correct the fo	t neitermothi gniwolk	to conform to the re	cords of the Departn	nent):	
	(2)		City		of ba	War and a
		nd Street		State	ΖΙ ρ	County
	(b)c/o:	CT CORPORATIO	n system		North	nampton
34	Nam	e of Commercial Re	gistered Office Pro	vider		County
	the ocurry in	etion represented by which the corporation by or under which it w	on is located for ve was incorporated is	nue and official public: Pennsylvania	cation purposes.	
artai. Lipe	the ocurry in	which the corporation	on is located for ve was incorporated is	nue and official public: Pennsylvania	cation purposes.	
orei ngdå Ve	the ocumy in The statute I The date of	i which the corporation or under which it is	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6,	Pennsylvania	cation purposes.	
orei Agels Sei	The statute in The date of in (Check, and	which the corporation or under which it is incorporation is	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, see, one of the folic	nue and official public Pennsylvania 1967 wing):	cation purposes. Business Corp	oration Law
	The statute to the date of the Check, and	which the corporation or under which it is incorporation is if appropriate complete	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, etc, one of the folic factive upon filing t	nue and official public : Pennsylvania 1967 wing):	cation purposes. Business Corp and the Dep	oration Law
	the county in The statute t The date of i (Check, and X_The anThe an	which the corporation is under which it was incorporation is	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, etc, one of the folic factive upon filing t	nue and official public : Pennsylvania 1967 wing):	cation purposes. Business Corp and the Dep	oration Law
	The statute if The date of i (Check, and X The an The an (Check one	which the corporation is a support of the corporation is a support of the corporation is a support of the corporation of the co	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, etc. one of the folio factive upon filing the	nue and official public : Pennsylvania 1967 : wing): : ase Articles of Ame	cation purposes. Business Corp	oration Law
	The statute if The date of if (Check, and X_The and The and (Check one) The and and (b).	which the corporation or under which it is incorporation is: if appropriate compliand mendment shall be effective following):	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, see, one of the folic fective upon filing to fective on ted by the shareho	nue and official public Pennsylvania 1967 wing): Lase Articles of Ameat iders (or members) p	ention purposes. Business Corp Indicate the Dep	ertment of State
	The statute if The date of if (Check, and X_The and The and (Check one and (B). X_The and	which the corporation or under which it is incorporation is: if appropriate compliandment shall be effectively to the following): nendment was adopted.	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, lete, one of the folic factive upon filing ! factive on ted by the shareho	nue and official public. Pennsylvania 1967 wing): Lase Articles of Ame at ders (or members) p	ention purposes. Business Corp Indicate the Dep	ertment of State
	The statute in The date of in (Check, and X. The arm (Check one and (b)). X. The arm (Check, and (b)).	which the corporation or under which it is incorporation is: if appropriate compliancement shall be effectiveness shall be effectiveness adoption of the following): Incorporate corporation is a shall be effectiveness adoption of the following: Incorporate was adoption of the following:	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, see, one of the folic fective upon filing the factive on ted by the sharehoused by the board of	nue and official public Pennsylvania 1967 wing): Lase Articles of Ameatiders (or members) p directors pursuant to owing):	ndment in the Deput	ertment of State
	the county in The statute to The date of in (Check, and X. The and (Check one and (B). X. The and (Check, and The and (Check, and	which the corporation of under which it is incorporation is: if appropriate compliancement shall be effective following): mendment was adopted the propriete compliancement adopted by the incomment adopted by the incomme	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, etc. one of the folic factive upon filing t fective on ted by the shareho led by the board of letc, one of the folic y the corporation, c	nue and official public. Pennsylvania 1967 wing): dase Articles of Ame at ders (or members) p directors pursuant to wing): et forth in full, is as fe	ndment in the Deputer to 15 Pa.C.S. § 191	oration Law martment of Stat C.S. § 1914 (a) 4(c).
	the county in The statute I The date of i (Check, and X The an The and (Check one and (B). X The an (Check, and The an A The an X The an X The an	which the corporation of under which it is incorporation is: if appropriate compliancement shall be effective following): mendment was adopted the propriete compliancement adopted by the incomment adopted by the incomme	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, etc. one of the folic factive upon filing t fective on ted by the shareho led by the board of letc, one of the folic y the corporation, c	nue and official public. Pennsylvania 1967 wing): dase Articles of Ame at ders (or members) p directors pursuant to wing): et forth in full, is as fe	ndment in the Deputer to 15 Pa.C.S. § 191	cration Law eartment of State C.S. § 1914 (a) 4(c).
	the county in The statute I The date of i (Check, and X The an The and (Check one and (B). X The an (Check, and The an A The an X The an X The an	which the corporation of under which it is incorporation is: if appropriate compliancement shall be effective following): mendment was adopted the propriete compliancement adopted by the incomment adopted by the incomme	on is located for ve was incorporated is November 6, etc. one of the folic factive upon filing t fective on ted by the shareho led by the board of letc, one of the folic y the corporation, c	nue and official public. Pennsylvania 1967 wing): dase Articles of Ame at ders (or members) p directors pursuant to wing): et forth in full, is as fe	ndment in the Deputer to 15 Pa.C.S. § 191	cration Law eartment of State C.S. § 1914 (a) 4(c).

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0040

TC: 68 8661-40-9AM

C.T. CORP

8. The restated Articles of Incorporation supercede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

THE REXECTH CORPORATION

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

(PA. -1427)

212 315 7965 P. 03786

C.T. CORRP

MAR-84-1998 83:37

3

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

The undersigned, being the Secretary of The Rexroth Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereby certifies that the following is a true copy of a resolution duly and unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on February 6, 1998 in the Corporation's offices in Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, and that the said resolution has not been revoked, annulled or amended in any manner whatsoever, and on the date hereof is still in full force and effect:

Resolved, that the name of the Corporation be changed to

Mannesmann Rexroth Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as Secretary of the Corporation and affixed the seal of the Corporation this 26th day of February, 1998.

Gregory R. Webbink Secretary

Secretary

(Seal)

20728.4 3667 21E S12

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

97000 .T.O

NAR-184-1998 11:03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0042